COMMISSION TITLE

Arts Commission

Board of Assessment Appeals

Board of Education

Civil Service Commission

Clean & Green Commission
Community Development Advisory Comm
Disabilities Commission

Economic Development

Energy Use & Climate Change Comm
Ethics Board

Fair Rent Commission

Farmington Canal Commission

Fire Commission

Hamden Housing Authority

Historic Properties Commission**
Human Rights & Relations

Human Services Commission

Inland Wetlands Commission
Legislative Council (incl. Committee Mtgs)
Library Board

Natural Resources & Open Space
Parks & Recreation Commission
Planning & Zoning Commission
Police Commission

Retirement Board

Solid Waste & Recycling Commission
Technology Commission

Town Center Park

Traffic Authority

Tree Commission

Veterans Commission

ZBA

2018 MEETING SCHEDULES OF BOARDS & COMMISSIONS

DAY OF THE WEEK

1ST WEDNESDAY OF MONTH except 6/27 (last Wed); July & Aug no meeting

*Property assessment appeals-board meets in April 2018 & Sept. unless notified. To be posted with Town Clerk.
2ND TUESDAY OF MONTH

1ST & 3RD TUESDAY OF MONTH

3RD MONDAY OF MONTH except 1/17,2/21 (3rd Wed) Main Floor Conf Room; Aug & Dec no meeting
2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH

2ND MONDAY OF MONTH except 5/7 (1st Mon), 9/12,10/10 (2nd Wed); Aug & Dec no meeting

2ND TUESDAY OF MONTH except 9/12 (2nd Wed)

2ND MONDAY OF MONTH except 2/13,10/9,11/13 (2nd Tues) 1st Floor Conf Room

1ST TUESDAY OF EVERY OTHER MONTH

4th TUESDAY as needed

1ST TUESDAY OF MONTH Aug no meeting; 11/8 (2nd Thurs); except 7/18 (3rd Wed) at Brooksvale Vet Bldg
2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH July & Aug summer recesss

2ND THURSDAY OF MONTH no meeting in July; Dec 13 Annual Mtg

3RD MONDAY OF MONTH except 5/21,6/18,9/17**; 7/18 & 8/15 if needed

2ND THURSDAY OF MONTH June & July recess

3RD WEDNESDAY OF MONTH except 8/1,12/5 (1st Wed); July & Nov no meeting

1ST WEDNESDAY OF MONTH except 7/11 (2nd Wed); Aug no meeting

1ST & 3RD MONDAY OF MONTH except 1/2,9/4 (1st Tues); 1/16,2/20 (3rd Tues)

2ND TUESDAY OF MONTH Aug summer recess

LAST WEDNESDAY OF MONTH except 3/21,12/19 (3rd Wed); 10/24 (4th Wed)

2ND TUESDAY OF MONTH

2ND & 4TH TUESDAY OF MONTH 2/13 annual meeting; August no meeting; 9/18 (3rd Tues); no second meeting in Dec

2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH 1/10,12/12 if needed

2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH

2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH

1ST THURSDAY OF MONTH 7/5,8/2 if needed

4TH MONDAY OF MONTH except 5/21 (3rd Mon); Dec no meeting

2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH 1/10,12/12 if needed

3RD TUESDAY OF MONTH except 9/20 (3rd Thurs)

1ST TUESDAY OF MONTH except 1/2 Hamden Gov Ctr-1st floor Conf Room; Jul & Aug no meeting
3RD THURSDAY OF MONTH Aug no meeting

*Board of Assessment Appeals Board meets in April 2018 & September unless notified. To be posted with Town Clerk
**Historic Properties meeting to be held at Lockkeepers House-3908 Whitney Ave 5/21, 6/18 and 9/17/18

Vera Morrison, Town Clerk
rev. 12/20/2017; 01/12/2018; 2/26/2018**

MEETINGS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

TIME
7:00 PM
See listing
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
TBD
7:30 PM
6:00 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
5:30 PM
3:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

LOCATION

Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-1st Floor Conf Room

BOE Board Room, 60 Putnam Ave

Hamden Gov Ctr-1st Floor Conf Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Keefe Comm Center, 2nd Fl Lounge, 11 Pine St.
Hamden Gov Ctr-2nd Floor Conf Room (Main Level)
Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-1st Floor Conf Room

TBD

Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Legislative Council Conf Room, 2372 Whitney Ave
51 Worth Ave, Hamden, CT 06518

Hamden Gov Ctr-Parks & Rec Dept (Main Level)
Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-2nd Floor Conf Room (Main Level)
Legislative Council Chambers, 2372 Whitney Ave
Memorial Town Hall, 2372 Whitney Ave

Miller Library Directors Office, 2901 Dixwell Ave
Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-Parks & Rec Dept (Main Level)
Legislative Council Chambers, 2372 Whitney Ave
Hamden High School, Rm C-107, 2040 Dixwell Ave
Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-Parks & Rec Dept (Main Level)
Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-2nd Floor Conf Room (Main Level)
Hamden High School, Rm C-107, 2040 Dixwell Ave
Hamden Gov Ctr-2nd Floor Conf Room (Main Level)
Miller Library Senior Center Activity Room

Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room (see below)



