## **2018 MEETING SCHEDULES OF BOARDS & COMMISSIONS**

COMMISSION TITLE	DAY OF THE WEEK	<u>TIME</u>	LOCATION
Arts Commission	1ST WEDNESDAY OF MONTH except 6/27 (last Wed); July & Aug no meeting	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Board of Assessment Appeals	*Property assessment appeals-board meets in April 2018 & Sept. unless notified. To be posted with Town Clerk.	See listing	Hamden Gov Ctr-1st Floor Conf Room
Board of Education	2ND TUESDAY OF MONTH	7:00 PM	BOE Board Room, 60 Putnam Ave
Civil Service Commission	1ST & 3RD TUESDAY OF MONTH	9:00 AM	Hamden Gov Ctr-1st Floor Conf Room
Clean & Green Commission	3RD MONDAY OF MONTH except 1/17,2/21 (3rd Wed) Main Floor Conf Room; Aug & Dec no meeting	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Community Development Advisory Comm	2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH	6:30 PM	Keefe Comm Center, 2nd Fl Lounge, 11 Pine St.
Disabilities Commission	2ND MONDAY OF MONTH except 5/7 (1st Mon), 9/12,10/10 (2nd Wed); Aug & Dec no meeting	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-2nd Floor Conf Room (Main Level)
Economic Development	2ND TUESDAY OF MONTH except 9/12 (2nd Wed)	5:30 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Energy Use & Climate Change Comm	2ND MONDAY OF MONTH except 2/13,10/9,11/13 (2nd Tues) 1st Floor Conf Room	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Ethics Board	1ST TUESDAY OF EVERY OTHER MONTH	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-1st Floor Conf Room
Fair Rent Commission	4th TUESDAY as needed	TBD	TBD
Farmington Canal Commission	1ST TUESDAY OF MONTH Aug no meeting; 11/8 (2nd Thurs); except 7/18 (3rd Wed) at Brooksvale Vet Bldg	7:30 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Fire Commission	2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH July & Aug summer recesss	6:00 PM	Legislative Council Conf Room, 2372 Whitney Ave
Hamden Housing Authority	2ND THURSDAY OF MONTH no meeting in July; Dec 13 Annual Mtg	12:00 PM	51 Worth Ave, Hamden, CT 06518
Historic Properties Commission**	3RD MONDAY OF MONTH except 5/21,6/18,9/17**; 7/18 & 8/15 if needed	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-Parks & Rec Dept (Main Level)
Human Rights & Relations	2ND THURSDAY OF MONTH June & July recess	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Human Services Commission	3RD WEDNESDAY OF MONTH except 8/1,12/5 (1st Wed); July & Nov no meeting	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-2nd Floor Conf Room (Main Level)
Inland Wetlands Commission	1ST WEDNESDAY OF MONTH except 7/11 (2nd Wed); Aug no meeting	7:00 PM	Legislative Council Chambers, 2372 Whitney Ave
Legislative Council (incl. Committee Mtgs)	1ST & 3RD MONDAY OF MONTH except 1/2,9/4 (1st Tues); 1/16,2/20 (3rd Tues)	7:00 PM	Memorial Town Hall, 2372 Whitney Ave
Library Board	2ND TUESDAY OF MONTH Aug summer recess	7:00 PM	Miller Library Directors Office, 2901 Dixwell Ave
Natural Resources & Open Space	LAST WEDNESDAY OF MONTH except 3/21,12/19 (3rd Wed); 10/24 (4th Wed)	7:30 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Parks & Recreation Commission	2ND TUESDAY OF MONTH	5:30 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-Parks & Rec Dept (Main Level)
Planning & Zoning Commission	2ND & 4TH TUESDAY OF MONTH 2/13 annual meeting; August no meeting; 9/18 (3rd Tues); no second meeting in Dec	7:00 PM	Legislative Council Chambers, 2372 Whitney Ave
Police Commission	2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH 1/10,12/12 if needed	5:30 PM	Hamden High School, Rm C-107, 2040 Dixwell Ave
Retirement Board	2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH	3:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Solid Waste & Recycling Commission	2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH	7:30 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-Parks & Rec Dept (Main Level)
Technology Commission	1ST THURSDAY OF MONTH 7/5,8/2 if needed	7:00 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room
Town Center Park	4TH MONDAY OF MONTH except 5/21 (3rd Mon); Dec no meeting	4:30 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-2nd Floor Conf Room (Main Level)
Traffic Authority	2ND WEDNESDAY OF MONTH 1/10,12/12 if needed	5:45 PM	Hamden High School, Rm C-107, 2040 Dixwell Ave
Tree Commission	3RD TUESDAY OF MONTH except 9/20 (3rd Thurs)	6:30 PM	Hamden Gov Ctr-2nd Floor Conf Room (Main Level)
Veterans Commission	1ST TUESDAY OF MONTH except 1/2 Hamden Gov Ctr-1st floor Conf Room; Jul & Aug no meeting	5:30 PM	Miller Library Senior Center Activity Room

7:00 PM Hamden Gov Ctr-3rd Floor Conf Room (see below)

3RD THURSDAY OF MONTH Aug no meeting

Vera Morrison, Town Clerk

ZBA

rev. 12/20/2017; 01/12/2018; 2/26/2018\*\*

MEETINGS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

<sup>\*</sup>Board of Assessment Appeals Board meets in April 2018 & September unless notified. To be posted with Town Clerk

<sup>\*\*</sup>Historic Properties meeting to be held at Lockkeepers House-3908 Whitney Ave 5/21, 6/18 and 9/17/18